REF 210453 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN _ | 185 | REF 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59 |
144 | REF 454485-1 HOUSING 58
REF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 132| 1 690542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
RAM REF 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | REF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
§LEI¢'EN:Q§'H REF 1.210306 __|_PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | REY 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
21024-5 . WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | REF 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | REF 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 | | 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK {NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 § | 0153~ SPACER, TONKER 50
21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135] 1 7210029 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 | 1 £90602-5 CAM PRE-FEED j—1/3 STROKE | 48
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 | 359456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
218994 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 | 1 690191-1 PLUG. NYLON 45
PRE-FEED POST-FEED 21899.2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 455673-1 RAM 44
I,% u 21048-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 122§ 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
2 B |’ STROKE | 9% STROKE 210!8-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 | 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
o H (REF) @ 127 DISC, SPACER 41
e — 22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
= | 456567 SCR,SHLD(.I88 DIA X.125 L.G) STRIPPER 125 | 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
> 1 210092 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | | 630142~} DISC, INSULATION 38
ﬁ-@ 2 2l01 -2 SCR DRIVE (NC 2 X.19) 123) 1 4-62014 -] DISC, WIRE 37
& REF 623755 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
g I 461264 PLATE . IDENTIFICATION 121 | 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2 2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) DRAG 120 | | DO 78o-(o | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
g 1 227338 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL ; 119 | REF 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
REF 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP 118 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
5 ’ REF ITITH SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
. REF 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | REF 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
4 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 | 1 455671-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-210022 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) R STRIP GUIDE 14 | | 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
113 | 2 \-22284-} SPRING, DRAG 27
1 1-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X_38) CAM 12| 1 690546+ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) LUBRICATORASSY |111] 1 2407192~ DRAG, STOCK 25
2 23030-} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC 110 | 1 6-630504-4 GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
— — SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE (108 ]| 1 63904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
2 I-21002-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.50) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | REF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
2 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | 'y 45950~ ARM,STRIPPER 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 1 458949-2 STRIPPER 19
REF 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 | — &30 186-6 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
REF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 ] 1 ENGG1-I GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
REF 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B[
; 455 755 GUARD ASS'Y Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: I 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B | 13
REF A52.33!-2 OIL, LUBRICATING 7| 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 76| i 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 75 1 0459 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP— REF 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 | | 4620062 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) [ ] 9
LICATOR. — A54877-3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73| 1 3-458834-0 ANVIL B s
Z 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70] | 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 631 | 238011-6 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 | | 5-456134-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION " BEE
. WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN 240633-1 BUSHING 67 | | I-4558885-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
3 AMP-O-LECTRIC FPRESS ASEE80.1 LEVER_ INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 456402-| CRIMPER, WIRE |
%E 4 @TU%?ES”YC?:E ?’;EYNOF%EF SPEQTED 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 lrcmf PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
2 _ 48, 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 62 |
gzi KEY" 240659-3 P'N, CAM ROLLER 63 . CRIMPING DATA - APPUCATORFWILL APPLY
zhs ' | 240658-1 ROLLER, Can B mwgzuzrsm ;:;e T B %%%222
2 : Y 454398-2 D, 1 A . OR -
;i%g Bl-RECOMMENDED S?A_RE PARTS tREF 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B NOT | USED
c& aty PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NOT | USED
td NOT | USED
322 A A\-LUBRICATE DAILY USING Na.20 (2 REMARIS 3 = FEED APPL (ST i
Do MACH
Egg INE OlL » TO APPLY TERMINAL Sqo Al 8040
z>Z WIRE RANGE LATION RANGE] PRESS NO
{u' . GREASE LIGHTLY I} APBL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO _._ﬁ;gz 040 —050 EI 2654355
zod MACHINE PART NG DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
§§§ CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL MO ORIGINAL AMP-O-LECTRIC
gég pRE"’ FEE-D
Eag ADDRESS PURCHASE QRDER GUSTOHER COPY
%‘%E cITvy ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY
852
| =
Sox = s I T i oL -G o=t .
"= “:?5:” g }__CQS S: -:;::;!39;# 2 .;Z;I: ’DR'E'/’/E'_ APP: i ]84 SAVVAT
D [ECN A-324%31 | 51 L2 5K Ligmigen
b AR V= N N LR /A Y oy St Ul o N
F‘% S 27XARME  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* Trademark of AMP Incorporatad . EET™=R REVISION RECORD  APPIDATEJP[F| LTR REVISION RECORD ___ |APP|DATE|P[F| LTR REVISION RECORD APPIDATE] SIDE FEED (AMPLIMATE  CONNECTOR )

AMP 2983-3 (4-76) \ J



